12/30/2020 Refunding - Schools  ..... 4.00   916,000   694,000 2025
12/30/2020 Refunding - Schools  ..... 0.245 - 2.036   3,584,000   3,537,000 2033
6/24/2021 Schools  ..... 2.00 - 5.00   4,375,000   4,375,000 2046

 $   24,753,000  $   14,703,000

 Total .....  $   95,165,000  $   67,250,000

Short-Term Debt: Notes Principal
Original Outstanding Date of

Date of Issue Purpose Rate % Issue Amount as of 6/24/21 Maturity
General Purpose

6/24/2021 General Purpose  ..... 2.000  $   1,775,000  $   1,775,000 6/23/2022
Total .....   1,775,000   1,775,000

Schools
6/24/2021 Schools ..... 2.00   835,000   835,000 6/23/2022

   835,000   835,000
 Total .....  $   2,610,000  $   2,610,000

38

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of June 24, 2021

(Pro Forma)

The Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt This Issue All Issues
Year Payments Payments Service (1) Principal Total Principal (1)
2021  $   6,505,000  $   1,331,869  $   7,836,869  $   -  $   6,505,000
2022   5,320,000   1,221,669   6,541,669   1,420,000   6,740,000
2023   5,295,000   1,026,983   6,321,983   1,420,000   6,715,000
2024   4,330,000   853,566   5,183,566   1,420,000   5,750,000
2025   3,350,000   729,727   4,079,727   1,420,000   4,770,000
2026   2,715,000   634,972   3,349,972   1,420,000   4,135,000
2027   2,670,000   565,365   3,235,365   1,420,000   4,090,000
2028   2,345,000   509,658   2,854,658   1,420,000   3,765,000
2029   2,075,000   461,089   2,536,089   1,420,000   3,495,000
2030   2,070,000   409,493   2,479,493   1,420,000   3,490,000
2031   2,065,000   361,803   2,426,803   1,420,000   3,485,000
2032   2,060,000   312,671   2,372,671   1,420,000   3,480,000
2033   2,050,000   270,073   2,320,073   1,420,000   3,470,000
2034   1,585,000   230,905   1,815,905   1,420,000   3,005,000
2035   1,580,000   198,450   1,778,450   1,420,000   3,000,000
2036   1,580,000   158,850   1,738,850   1,390,000   2,970,000
2037   1,580,000   119,250   1,699,250   -   1,580,000
2038   1,280,000   79,650   1,359,650   -   1,280,000
2039   1,280,000   48,270   1,328,270   -   1,280,000
2040   750,000   16,500   766,500   -   750,000

 $   52,485,000  $   9,540,813  $   62,025,813  $   21,270,000  $   73,755,000

Existing Indebtedness

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $6,505,000 made as of June 24, 2021.

Source: Annual audit financial statements.

THE TOWN OF WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED ON THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL
OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

Metropolitan District Commission:

Windsor is a member of the Metropolitan District Commission ("MDC" or the "District") along with the City of Hartford and
the towns of Rocky Hill, Bloomfield, East Hartford, Newington, West Hartford, and Wethersfield.

Applicable %